4.9. PACNPEOENEHUWE YNCNNEHHOCTU HACEJNEHUA NO BENWYUHE CPEOHEAYLWEBDLIX OEHEXXHbLIX OXOO0B
B 2006 .
(B NpoLieHTax oT o6Lie YNCNEeHHOCTU HaceneHus cybbekTa)

4.9. DISTRIBUTION OF POPULATION BY AVERAGE PER CAPITA MONEY INCOME IN 2006
(as a percentage of the total population of the region)

BenuunHa cpeaHeayLweBbIX AeHEXHbIX 0X0A0B, py6. B MecsL,
Level of average per capita money income; rubles per month
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Poccuitckaa ®egepauus
Russian Federation 1,7 5,8 8,5 9,3 134 15,0 19,8 26,5
LieHTpanbHbIN
chenepanbHbI OKpyr
Central Federal District
Benropoackas obnactb
Belgorod Oblast 2,8 9,7 13,4 13,4 17,0 15,9 16,2 11,6
BpsiHckas obnacTb
Bryansk Oblast 3,5 11,5 14,9 14,3 17,2 15,2 14,4 9,0
Bnagumupckas obnactb
Vladimir Oblast 3,4 14,1 18,8 17,1 18,7 14,0 10,2 3,7
BopoHesxckas obnactb
Voronezh Oblast 4,4 11,1 13,2 12,4 15,3 14,4 15,5 13,7
VBaHoBCKkas obnactb
Ivanovo Oblast 6,2 19,0 21,0 16,8 16,4 11,1 7,2 2,3
Kanyxckas obnactb
Kaluga Oblast 19 8,1 12,5 13,4 17,6 17,0 17,5 12,0
Koctpomckasi obnactb
Kostroma Oblast 3,3 11,4 15,1 14,5 17,5 15,3 14,3 8,6
Kypckas obnactb
Kursk Oblast 2,5 9,6 13,7 13,9 17,6 16,2 16,0 10,5
Jluneukas obnactb
Lipetsk Oblast 2,0 7,5 11,1 12,0 16,2 16,4 18,6 16,2
MockoBckasi obnactb
Moscow Oblast 0,6 3,4 6,4 8,3 13,4 16,2 22,7 29,0
OpnoBckas obnacTtb
Orel Oblast 5,6 13,9 15,8 14,0 16,1 13,7 12,7 8,2
PsisaHckas obnactb
Ryazan Oblast 2,7 10,2 14,3 14,3 17,8 16,0 15,3 9,4
CmoneHckas obnactb
Smolensk Oblast 2,0 8,8 13,3 14,0 18,0 16,8 16,6 10,5
TamboBckas obnactb
Tambov Oblast 3,8 11,1 14,0 13,4 16,4 15,0 15,1 11,2
Teepckasi obnactb
Tver Oblast 1,4 7,0 11,7 13,1 17,9 17,7 18,5 12,7
Tynbckas obnactb
Tula Oblast 19 9,3 14,4 15,0 18,9 16,9 15,4 8,2
Apocnasckasi obnacTb
Yaroslavl Oblast 19 7,2 10,7 11,6 15,8 16,3 18,9 17,6
r. Mocksa
(city of) Moscow 0,5 21 3,6 4.4 7.1 8,9 14,4 59,0
CeBepo-3anagHbin
chenepanbHbIN OKpyr
North-West Federal District
Pecny6nuka Kapenusa
Republic of Karelia 0,9 4,8 8,8 10,8 16,1 17,7 215 19,4
Pecny6nuka Komu
Republic of Komi 1,0 3,5 5,6 6,8 10,7 13,2 20,1 39,1




ApxaHrenbckas obnactb

Arkhangelsk Oblast 0,8 4,2 7,6 9,5 14,6 16,8 22,1 24,4
B TOM Yucre HeHeukmin aBTOHOMHbI
OKpyr
including Nenets Autonomous Okrug 0,1 0,7 1,6 2,4 4,7 7,3 15,2 68,0
Bonoroackas obnacte
Vologda Oblast 1,5 6,3 10,1 11,3 15,9 16,8 19,8 18,3
KanuHuHrpapckas obnactb
Kaliningrad Oblast 0,8 4,7 8,6 10,5 15,8 17,6 21,6 20,4
JleHnHrpagckas obnactb
Leningrad Oblast 1,3 6,0 10,0 11,5 16,4 17,2 20,1 17,5
MypmaHckas obnactb
Murmansk Oblast 0,3 21 4,5 6,3 11,0 14,6 23,1 38,1
Hoeropopckasi obnacte
Novgorod Oblast 2,4 8,1 11,5 12,0 15,9 16,0 18,0 16,1
MckoBckas obnacTtb
Pskov Oblast 2,6 10,1 14,2 14,3 17,8 16,1 15,4 9,5
r. CaHkT-lNeTepbypr
(city of) St. Petersburg 1,0 3,4 5,5 6,6 10,4 12,9 19,9 40,3
HOXHbIN
chenepanbHbIA OKpyr
Southern Federal District
Pecny6nuka Aagbires
Republic of Adygeya 6,8 18,8 20,1 16,1 16,1 11,3 7,9 2,9
Pecnybnuka JarectaH
Republic of Dagestan 3,1 9,6 12,7 12,6 16,1 15,5 16,6 13,8
Pecnybnuka VHryweTns
Republic of Ingushetia 21,2 29,8 20,5 12,0 9,0 4,7 2,3 0,5
Ka6apauHo-bankapckas Pecnybnuka
Republic of Kabardino-Balkaria 4,7 14,4 17,3 15,4 17,2 13,8 11,5 5,7
Pecny6nuka Kanmbikus
Republic of Kalmykia 18,5 26,2 19,7 12,8 10,8 6,6 4,1 1,3
KapayaeBo-Yepkecckasi Pecnybnuka
Republic of Karachaevo-Cherkessia 4.4 13,3 16,2 14,8 17,1 14,3 12,7 7.2
Pecnybnuka CeepHas OceTus -
AnaHunsa
Republic of North Osetia-Alania 3,3 11,5 15,3 14,7 17,6 15,3 141 8,2
YeyeHckan Pecnybnuka
Chechen Republic
KpacHogapckui kpan
Krasnodarsk Kray 3,8 10,5 13,0 12,5 15,7 14,9 15,9 13,7
CTaBpononbCKui kpai
Stavropolsky Kray 3,8 11,1 14,0 13,3 16,3 15,0 15,2 11,3
AcTpaxaHckasi obnacTb
Astrakhan Oblast 3,1 9,6 12,6 12,6 16,1 15,4 16,6 14,0
Bonrorpagckas obnactb
Volgograd Oblast 1,8 6,9 10,4 11,3 15,6 16,3 19,2 18,5
PocToBckas obnactb
Rostov Oblast 2,8 8,8 11,8 12,0 15,7 15,6 17,4 15,9
MpuBoMXCKNI
chenepanbHbIA OKpyr
Privolga Federal District
Pecny6nuka BalwkopTocTaH
Republic of Bashkortostan 2,7 7,7 10,2 10,5 14,2 14,9 18,3 21,5
Pecnybnuka Mapuii On
Republic of Mari El 8,1 18,1 18,5 14,9 15,4 11,5 9,1 4,4
Pecny6nuka Mopaosus
Republic of Mordovia 6,0 17,3 19,3 16,1 16,6 12,1 9,0 3,6
Pecny6bnvka TaTtapctaH
Republic of Tatarstan 1,8 6,2 9,1 10,0 14,2 15,5 19,6 23,6




Yamyptckasi Pecnybnvka
Republic of Udmurtia

2,6

10,8

15,3

15,1

18,4

15,9

14,3

7,6

YyBaluckasa Pecnybnvka
Republic of Chuvashia

4,9

14,9

17,7

15,6

17,1

13,5

11,0

53

Mepmckni kpan
Perm Kray

1,9

57

8,0

8,7

12,6

14,1

19,3

29,7

Kuposckas obnactb
Kirov Oblast

3,1

12,0

16,4

15,7

18,4

15,3

12,9

6,2

Hwxeropopackas obnactb
Nizhegorod Oblast

1,6

6,9

10,8

11,9

16,5

16,9

19,2

16,2

OpeHbyprckas obnactb
Orenburg Oblast

41

12,0

15,0

14,0

16,7

14,8

14,1

9,3

MeH3eHckan obnacTb
Penza Oblast

3,8

13,3

17,0

15,7

17,8

14,5

12,1

5,8

Camapckasi obnactb
Samara Oblast

2,0

5,6

7,7

8,3

12,0

13,7

19,0

31,7

CapaTtoBckast obnacTtb
Saratov Oblast

4,0

12,3

15,5

14,4

17,0

14,7

13,7

8,4

YnbsHoBCKasi obnacTtb
Uliyanovsk Oblast

4,9

13,1

15,4

14,0

16,3

14,1

13,4

8,8

Ypanbckuu
cepepanbHbIA OKPYr
Ural Federal District

KypraHckasi obnactb
Kurgan Oblast

51

12,5

14,5

13,3

15,8

14,1

14,1

10,6

CBepanosckasi obnactb
Sverdlovsk Oblast

1,3

4,7

7,3

8,3

12,4

14,5

20,3

31,2

TiomeHckas obnactb
Tyumen Oblast

0,6

2,3

3,8

4,7

7,9

10,5

18,0

52,2

B TOM uYucne:
including:

XaHTbl-MaHcuiicknii aBTOHOMHbIN
okpyr — tOrpa

Khanty-Mansii Autonomous Okrug -
Yugra

0,2

0,9

1,9

2,8

55

8,4

16,8

63,5

Amano-HeHeuknin aBTOHOMHBI OKpYr
Yamal-Nenets Autonomous Okrug

0,1

0,5

1,2

19

3,9

6,5

141

71,8

YenabuHckas obnactb
Chelyabinsk Oblast

1,8

6,6

9,9

10,8

15,2

16,1

19,4

20,2

Cunbupckui
cepepanbHbIA OKPYr
Siberian Federal District

Pecny6nuka Antan
Altay Republic

2,8

12,5

17,7

16,8

19,1

15,0

11,6

4,5

Pecnybnuka Bypsitus
Republic of Buriatia

41

10,9

13,2

12,6

15,6

14,6

15,6

13,4

Pecny6nuka TeiBa
Tyva Republic

7,0

17,1

18,3

15,1

15,9

12,2

9,7

4,7

Pecny6nuka Xakacus
Republic of Khakassia

3,1

11,0

14,9

14,5

17,6

15,5

14,6

8,8

AnTanckui kpan
Altay Kray

44

12,3

15,0

13,9

16,5

14,5

14,0

9,4

KpacHosipckuii kpan
Krasnoyarsk Kray

1,9

6,2

8,9

9,7

13,7

15,0

19,5

25,1

B TOM uYucne:
including:

Tanmblipckuii (JonraHo-HeHeLkuin)
aBTOHOMHbIN OKpYT

Taimyr (Dolgan-Nenets) Autonomous
Okrug

0,1

0,9

2,6

4,5

9,2

14,0

24,7

44,0

OBEHKUIACKMI aBTOHOMHbIN OKPYT
Evenk Autonomous Okrug

0,2

1,7

3,9

59

10,8

15,0

24,1

38,4




WpkyTckan obnactb

2,8|

8,0|

10,5|

10,8 ‘

14,4|

14,9 |

18,1 |

Irkutsk Oblast 20,5
B TOM uncne YcTb-OpablHCKUI
BypaTckuii aBTOHOMHbIN OKPYr
including Ust-Ordynsky Buriatia
Autonomous Okrug 19,9 28,7 20,5 12,4 9,7 53 2,8 0,7
KemepoBckasi obnactb
Kemerov Oblast 1,8 6,2 9,0 9,9 14,1 15,3 19,6 24,1
Hosocubupckas obnactb
Novosibirsk Oblast 2,4 8,0 11,1 11,6 15,5 15,7 18,2 17,5
Owmckasi obnactb
Omsk Oblast 1,9 6,5 9,6 10,4 14,6 15,7 19,4 21,9
Tomckas obnacTtb
Tomsk Oblast 1,3 5,0 7,9 9,2 13,7 15,6 20,7 26,6
YuTnHckas obnacTb
Chita Oblast 3,3 10,2 13,2 12,9 16,2 15,3 16,1 12,8
B TOM yncrne ArmHckuii BypsTckuii
ABTOHOMHbI OKpYF
including Aginsky Buriatia Oblast 3,9 11,0 13,6 13,0 16,0 14,9 15,4 12,2
JanbHeBOCTOUYHbIN
chepepanbHbIA OKPYr

Far-East Federal District
Pecny6nuka Caxa (Akytus)
Republic of Sakha (Yakutia) 0,5 2,5 4,8 6,4 10,9 14,1 22,1 38,7
Mpumopckuin kpan
Primorsky Kray 1,0 5,0 8,8 10,4 15,5 17,1 21,2 21,0
XabapoBckuii kpawi
Khabarovsky Kray 0,6 2,9 54 7,0 11,5 14,6 22,1 35,9
Amypckas obnactb
Amur Oblast 1,2 6,8 11,9 13,5 18,5 18,1 18,4 11,6
KamuyaTtckasi obnactb
Kamtchatka Oblast 0,2 15 3,8 5,8 10,8 15,2 24,6 38,1
B TOM Yncne Kopskckuii aBTOHOMHBI
OKpyr
including Koryak Autonomous Okrug 0,0 0,5 1,6 3,1 7,1 12,1 24,1 51,5
MaragaHckas obnactb
Magadan Oblast 0,4 2,2 4,5 6,1 10,6 14,2 22,5 39,5
CaxanuHckas obnacTtb
Sakhalin Oblast 0,2 1,3 3,0 4,3 8,1 11,7 20,9 50,5
EBpelickas aBToHOMHasi o6nacTb
Jewish Autonomous Oblast 19 7,6 11,4 12,3 16,6 16,7 18,4 15,1
YyKOTCKMIN aBTOHOMHbI OKpYT
Chukchi Autonomous Okrug 0,0 0,2 0,8 1,4 3,3 6,2 14,8 73,3




